## Unofficial Copy SB0661/089776/2

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 661

(Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "State Board of Nursing" and substitute "<u>Department of Health and Mental Hygiene</u>"; in the same line, strike "Certification" and substitute "<u>Advisory Committee</u>"; in line 3, strike "requiring"; strike beginning with "the" in line 3 down through "<u>State</u>;" in line 4 inclusive; in line 22, strike "<u>State Board of Nursing</u>" and substitute "<u>Department of Health and Mental Hygiene</u>"; strike beginning with the first "the" in line 23 down through "Nursing" in line 24 and substitute "<u>nursing assistants and a certain advisory committee</u>".

On page 2, in line 1, strike "Certification of" and substitute "<u>Advisory Committee on</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 9 through 27, inclusive; and in line 31, strike "CERTIFICATION OF" and substitute "<u>ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 11, strike in their entirety lines 25 and 26, inclusive; in line 27, strike "(B)" and substitute "(A)"; in the same line, strike "BOARD" and substitute "DEPARTMENT"; and in line 35, strike "(C)" and substitute "(B)".

On page 12, in line 1, strike "<u>DEPARTMENT</u>" and substitute "<u>BOARD OF NURSING</u>"; in line 6, strike "<u>(D)</u>" and substitute "<u>(C)</u>"; and in the same line, strike "<u>BOARD</u>" and substitute "<u>DEPARTMENT</u>".